

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 902-903 OF 2001

MOHAMMED ZABEENA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, H.COURT OF A.P. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Altaf Fathima, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos. 902-903 OF 2001

MOHAMMED ZABEENA

... Appellant(s)

Versus

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, H.COURT OF A.P. & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Though these matters were passed over thrice, none appears
for the appellant. The criminal appeals are dismissed for non-
prosecution.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
August 20, 2008.