

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 14207-08/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 902-903 OF 2001

MOHAMMED ZABEENA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, H.COURT OF A.P. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Cr1.M.P. is allowed.

The Criminal appeals are restored to their original  
numbers.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Agagrwal)  
Assistant Registrar